and BOC Financial Assets Investment Co., Ltd. increased its capital by RMB 500 million in cash to Guowang
High-Tech. The above transactions were deliberated and approved at the 22nd meeting of the Ninth Board of
Directors held on November 11, 2024. For details, please refer to the Announcement on Capital Increase and
Share Expansion of the Subsidiary Jiangsu Guowang High-Tech Fiber Co., Ltd. (Announcement No.: 2024-071)
disclosed by the Company on November 12, 2024. As of December 31, 2024, Guowang High-Tech and Sierbang
Petrochemical had made capital increase and share expansion amounting to RMB 4.8 billion. As of the disclosure
date of the 2024 annual report, the relevant industrial and commercial registration procedures for changes have
been completed.

Full Text of the Annual Report for the Year Ended December 31, 2024 of Jiangsu Eastern Shenghong Co., Ltd.

125

Section VII Changes in shares and shareholders’ information
I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Change in the current period (+,-) After this change

Quantity Proportion
New
shares
issued

Share
donation

Conversion
of capital
reserves
into share
capital

Others Sub-
total Quantity Proportion

I. Shares
with
restrictive
conditions
for sales

1,114,202,898 16.85% 1,114,202,898 16.85%

1. State-
owned shares

2. State-
owned legal
person’s
shares

3. Shares
held by other
domestic
capital

1,114,202,898 16.85% 1,114,202,898 16.85%

Including:
shares held
by domestic
legal person

1,111,528,326 16.81% 1,111,528,326 16.81%

Shares held
by domestic
natural
person

2,674,572 0.04% 2,674,572 0.04%

4. Foreign
shareholding

Including:
shares held
by overseas
legal person

Shares held
by overseas
natural
person

II. Shares
without
restrictive
conditions
for sales

5,497,010,780 83.15% 8,029 8,029 5,497,018,809 83.15%

1. RMB
common
shares

5,497,010,780 83.15% 8,029 8,029 5,497,018,809 83.15%

2. Foreign
shares listed

Full Text of the Annual Report for the Year Ended December 31, 2024 of Jiangsu Eastern Shenghong Co., Ltd.

126

Before this change Change in the current period (+,-) After this change

Quantity Proportion
New
shares
issued

Share
donation

Conversion
of capital
reserves
into share
capital

Others Sub-
total Quantity Proportion

domestically

3. Foreign
shares listed
overseas

4. Others

III. Total
number of
shares

6,611,213,678 100.00% 8,029 8,029 6,611,221,707 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

Applicable □Not applicable

On March 22, 2021, the Company publicly offered convertible corporate bonds ("Shenghong Convertible Bond",